Platted Van 29/02 T.A.

(4-683.)

Mineral Survey No. 1613

Lot No.

Bescolf Land District.

FIELD NOTES

Decalus (Copper Amining Claim of The Decalus (Copper Amining Company Company Company Company Company Company Control of Control of Country Cou

Address of Claimsons
W. S. Owen, Altyn fact

Service

Anyona.

ter of 3212 to

Preliminary Oaths of Assistants in Survey of Mining Claim.

by sticking or dropping to objects, and the true length	n upon even and uneven ground, and plumb the tally he same; that we will report the true distance to th of all lines that we assist in measuring, to th	o all notabl e best of ou
	ccordance with instructions given us, in the survey of	
		known as th
East Red Rock, W.	ealth Blizzand & Siele Inne lost	1
situate in the	min Merek min County, Asizeika min waship No. Range No.	ning district
i a in man	County, Assign	
in Section.2, Tow		
Merrix	Jean allison	-
	Gae Hoad	-Chainman
	Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named p	
	me, this 19 th day of Nour 19.	
	W 76 Merrill	
Mars Quellin	nus > Frefre July 15th 19-5 Vale - Richele , do solemnly swear that	· /
file of certifie	1013 9 trepe greny 15 1905	. T .00
<i>I</i> ,	, do solemnly swear than	t I will wel
I,and truly perform the duty	ies of axeman, in the establishment of corners and	t I will well other duties
and truly perform the duti	ies of axeman, in the establishment of corners and iven me and to the best of my skill and ability, i	other duties
and truly perform the duty according to instructions g	ies of axeman, in the establishment of corners and	other duties
and truly perform the duti according to instructions g	ies of axeman, in the establishment of corners and iven me and to the best of my skill and ability, i	other duties
and truly perform the duti according to instructions g. of the Mining Claim of known as the	iven me and to the best of my skill and ability, i	other duties in the surve
and truly perform the duti according to instructions g. of the Mining Claim of known as the	iven me and to the best of my skill and ability, i	other duties in the surve
and truly perform the duti according to instructions g of the Mining Claim of known as the	iven me and to the best of my skill and ability, i	other duties in the surve
and truly perform the duti according to instructions g of the Mining Claim of known as the	iven me and to the best of my skill and ability, i	other duties n the surve
and truly perform the duti according to instructions g. of the Mining Claim of known as the	res of axeman, in the establishment of corners and viven me and to the best of my skill and ability, i	other duties in the surve
and truly perform the duti according to instructions g. of the Mining Claim of known as the	iven me and to the best of my skill and ability, i e preceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said	other duties in the surve
and truly perform the duti according to instructions g of the Mining Claim of known as the	ses of axeman, in the establishment of corners and liven me and to the best of my skill and ability, i epreceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said	other duties in the surve
and truly perform the duti according to instructions g of the Mining Claim of known as the	ses of axeman, in the establishment of corners and liven me and to the best of my skill and ability, i epreceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said	other duties in the surve
and truly perform the duti according to instructions go of the Mining Claim of known as the more fully described in the	sees of axeman, in the establishment of corners and liven me and to the best of my skill and ability, is preceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said	other duties in the surve
and truly perform the duti according to instructions g of the Mining Claim of known as the more fully described in the	ses of axeman, in the establishment of corners and liven me and to the best of my skill and ability, i epreceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said	other duties n the surve
and truly perform the duti according to instructions g of the Mining Claim of known as the more fully described in the	sees of axeman, in the establishment of corners and liven me and to the best of my skill and ability, is preceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said	other duties I will wel other duties
and truly perform the duti according to instructions go of the Mining Claim of known as the more fully described in the and truly perform the duti according to instructions go	siven me and to the best of my skill and ability, i subscribed and sworn to by the said before me, this 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 1	other duties in the surve, Axemanday of the survey of
and truly perform the duti according to instructions go of the Mining Claim of	iven me and to the best of my skill and ability, i be preceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said	other duties in the surve, Axemanday of the survey of
and truly perform the duti according to instructions go of the Mining Claim of	iven me and to the best of my skill and ability, i e preceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said	other duties n the surveday of
and truly perform the duti according to instructions go of the Mining Claim of	iven me and to the best of my skill and ability, i e preceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said	other duties In the survey In the survey I will well other duties The survey of
and truly perform the duti according to instructions go of the Mining Claim of	iven me and to the best of my skill and ability, i e preceding affidavit. Subscribed and sworn to by the said	other duties I will wel other duties The survey of

SURVEY No. 1613 WEALTH LODE.

Feet Beginning at Cor. No.,1

Identical with the South East Cor. of the loc.and with Cor. No.1 of Blizzard lode of this Sur.and with Cor.No. 3 of Sur.No.1361 May Queen lode.

A stone showing 8X10X12 ins. above the ground chiseled 1-W.1-B.1613 with a mound of stones alongside. Whence: U.S.L.M.No.1365 Brs. S 57°.53'W 1721 feet.

Cor. No.2.Sur.No.1466 Grand Bounce lode Brs.N 39°.50'E 155 feet.

No other bearings available.

Thence N 14°. 25'W

Va. 14°.E

218 Mon. Cr. W. end line of Blizzard lode this Sur.

Mon. Cr. E.side line of this lode identical with Cor. No.1 East Red Rock and Cor. No. 2 Plizzard lide both of this Sur.

818 Mon. Cr. W.end. of East Red Rock lode of this Sur.

1118 To Cor. No. 2.

Identical with the Cor. of the loc. and with Cor. No. 2 of East Red Rock lode of this Sur.

A Porphyry stone 6X8X24 ins. set 12 ins. in the ground chiseled 2-W.2 E-R-R.1613 with mound of stones alongside.

Whence:-

Cor. No. 2 Sur. No.1409 Side Line lode brs.N 73°.30'E 141 feet.

No other bearings available.

Thence:-S 73°.30'W

Va. 14°.E

300 Mon. Cr. N.end line of this lode.

600 To Cor. No. 3.

Identical with the Cor. of the loc.and with Cor. No 1 Sur.No.1409 Side Line lode.

A Porphyry stone showing 4X8X12 ins.above the ground chiseled 3-W.1613 on the side faceing this lode.with mound of stones alongside.

No bearings available.

	Clai	m.			
••••			 Min	iing	Cla
Cou	inty o	f			

Feet	Thence S 21°.50'E
	Va.14°.E:
651	Mon. Cr.W.side line of this lode. Identical with Cors.
	No.3 Copper Glance lode and Cor. No.4 Red Willow
	lode Sur.No.1365.
966.2	Intersect line 2-1 Sur. 1361 May Queen lode at S30°.09'W
	33.3 feet from Cor. No.2
1122.2	To Cor. No 4.
	Identical with the Cor. of loc.
	A Porphyry stone 10X10X24 ins. set 12 ins. in the
	ground chiseled 4-W 1613 with mound of stones along-
	side. Whence:
	A X-B.R.4-W.1613 chiseled on a rock in place showing
	2X2X4 feet above the ground brs.N 73°.30'E 4.2 feet.
	No other beraings available.
	Thence N 73°.30'E
2 4	Va.14°.E
205	Mon. Cr. South end line of this lode.
455	To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning.
	BLIZZARD LODE

Beginning at Cor. No.1 South West Cor. of the lode. Identical with Cor. floe, and with Cor No. 1 of Wealth lode of this Sur. Herein before described. Whence:-U.S.L.M.No.1365 Brs. S 57°.53'W 1721 feet. No other bearings available.

Thence N 14°.25'W

Va.14°.E

Mon. Cr. West end line of this lode. 218

518 To Cor. No. 2

> Identical with the Cor. of loc.and with Cor.No.l of East Red Rock lode of this Sur.

A Porpkyry stone 4X6X24 ins. set 12 ins. in the ground chiseled 2-B.1 E.R.R.1613 with mound of stones alongside. No bearings available.

Feet	ThenceN77°.19'E
	Va. 14°.E
475.	Cr. of road course S20.E & N 20.°W
673.9	To Cor. No.3
<u>.</u>	Identical with the Cor. of the loc. and with Cor.
	No.6 of East Red Rock lode of this Sur.
	A Porphyry stone 6X8X34 ins. set 12 ins. in the ground
	chiseled 3-B.6 E-R-R.1613 with mound of stones alongeide
	No bearings available
	Thence S 87°.00'E
	Va. 14°.E
425	To Cor.No.4.
	Identical with the Cor. of loc. and with Cor. No.5
	East Red Rock lode of this Sur.
	A Porphyry stone 8X10X 26 ins. set 14 ins. in the
	ground.chiseled 4-B.5.E-R-R.1613 with mound of stones
	alongside.
	No bearings available.
	Thence S 14°.25'E
100	Va, 14°.E
180,	Mon.Cr. East end of this lode and Cr. of West end
200	of Side Issue lode of this Sur.
327	To Cor. No 5
	Identical with the Cor. of the loc. and with Cor.
	No.1.of Side Issue lode of this Sur.
	A X 5-B.1-S-I.1613 chiseled on a rock in place showing
	20X26X12 ins. above the ground, with mound of stones
	alongside. Whence.
	A X B.R.5-B.1-S-I.1613 chiseled on rock in place
	3 feet above the ground brs.N 21°.25'W 25.feet 1613 A X B.R.5-B. 1-S-I _A chiseled on rock in place 4ft.
	above the ground brs, S 87°.40'W 24.8 feet.
	Thomas C 470 171W
	Thence S 73°.17'W
425	Va. 14°.E
	Cr. road course S 9°.00'E & N 9°.00'W
600	Mon. Cr. South side of this lode.

783.6 Intersect line 2-3 Sur. No.1466 Grand Bounce lode.

at S80°.20'E 187.1 ft. from Cor. No. 2.

reet

Intersect line 1-2 Sur. No. 1466 Grand Bounce lode at 1021.4 S 23°.26'W 108.8 feet from Cor. No.2

1079.9 To Cor. No.1 the place of beginning.

EAST RED ROCK LODE.

Beginning at Cor No 1. The South West cor of the lode Identical with the Cor. of loc. and with Cor. No. 2 of Blizzard lode of this Sur. herein before described

U.S.L.M.No.1365 Brs. S 43°.10'W 1942.2 feet. No other bearings available.

> Thence N 14°.25'W Va. 14°.00'E

300 Mon. Cr. of the West end line of this lode.

600 To Cor. No. 8 Identical with the Cor. of the loc. and with Cor. No. 2 of Wealth lode of this Sur.herein before described.

> Thence N 77°.14'E Va. 14°. E

Cr. of road course N 13°.45'W & S13°.45'E 210

641 To Cor. No. 3.

Identical with the Cor. of the loc.

A Porphyry stone 6X8X24 ins. set 12 ins. in the ground chiseled 3-E-R-R.1613 with mound of stones alonggide. No bearings available.

> 88 67 Thence S 800.01'E Va. 14°.E

457 To Cor. No. 4.

Identical with the Cor. of loc.

A X 4-E-R-R 1613 chiseled on rock in place 18X24X12 ins. above the ground. with mound of stones alongside. Whence:

A X B.R.4-E-R-R.1613 chiseled on rock in place brs. S 17°.40'E 6.7 feet. No other bearings available.

Feet	Thence S 14°.25'E
-	Va. 14°.E
300	Mon. Cr. of the East end line.
571	Cor. No. 2 Side Issue lode this Sur.
600	To Cor. No. 5.
	Identical with the Cor. of loc. and with Cor. No.4
	Plizzard lode of this Sur. hereinbefore described.
	Thence N 87°.00'W
	Va, 14°. E
425	To Cor.No. 6.
	Identical with Cor. of loc. and with Cor. No.3 Bliggard
	lode of this Sur.hereinbefore described.
	Thence S 77°.19'W
	V ā. 14°. <u>E</u>
198.9	Cr.of road course S 20°. E & N 20°. W
673.9	To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning.
	SIDE ISSUE LODE.
	Beginning at Cor.No.1
	Identical with the South West Cor. of the loc. and
	with Cor. No.5 Blizzard lode of this Sur.hereinbefore
	described. Whence:
	U.S.L.M. No. 1365 Frs. S 63°.48'W 2777.2 feet.
	No other bearings available.
	Thence N 14°.25'W
	Va.14°.E
147	Mon. Cr. West end line.
327	Cor. No. 4 Plizzard lode of this Sur.
356	To Cor. No. 2
	Identical with the Cor. of the loc.
	A Porphyry stone 8X10X24 ins. set 12 ins. in the ground
	chiseled 2-S-I.1613 with mound of stones alongside.
	No bearings available.
	Table 1 to the contract of the

Peet.	Thence N 76°.33'E						
	X a.14°.E						
551	To Cor.No.3. Identical with the cor.of lo	oc.					
	A Porphyry stone 6X12X24 ins. set 12 ins. chiseled 3-8-1.1613 with mound of stones						
	A X P.R. 3-S-I-1613 chiseled on rock in p	place brs.					
	S 7°.50'W 8.7 feet						
	No other bearings available.						
	Thence S14°.25'E						
	Va. 14°.E						
200	Mon. Cr. East end line.						
380	To Cor.No. 4.						
	Identical with the Cor. of the loc.						
	A Porphyry stone 8%8X24 ins. set 12 ins.	in the ground					
	chiseled 4-S-I.1613 with mound of stones Whence:	alongside.					
	A X B.R.4-S-I.1613 chiseled on rock in place brs.						
	N 49°.45'W 21.2 feet.						
	A X P.R. 4-S-I.1613 chiseled on rock in place brs.						
	N 4°.05'E 6.5 feet.						
	Thence S 79°.00'W						
	Va. 14°.E						
552.	To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning.						
	AREA.						
	Total area of Wealth lode. 13.526 Ac	res 🗸					
	Less area in conflict with Sur. No.						
	1361 May Queen lode. 1:023 /	2.503					
	Total area Blizzard lode. 11.353 V						
	Leas area in conflict with Sur.						
	No,1466 Grand Bounce lode. 0.226 V	11.127 ~					
	Net area Wealth lode	12:503 Acres					
	" " Blizzard lode	11.127					
	Total and net area East Red Rock lode						
		4.653 /					
		43.113 Acres.√					
	Control Control Control and Co	TO TOTORY					

This claim is located on unsurveyed land approximately in T.15.N.R.2.E.G.& S.R.B.& M.Yavapai Co. Arizona.

— Varde Muniq Latret.

ADJOINING CLAIMS.

This claim is bounded on the North by Sur. No.1406 Side Line lode and U.S.land.

On the East by U.S.land.

On the South by Surs.No.1361 May Queen lode and No. 1466 Grand Bounce lode.and U.S. land.

On the West by Sur. No.1365 Red Willow lode and U.S.land.

EXPENDITURE OF FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS.

I certify that the value of the labor and improvements upon this claim, paced thereon by the claimants and improvements grantors, is not less than five hundred dollars for each and every , claim, and that said improvements consists of:

Wealth lode.

No.1 Shaft that brs. from Cor. No.3 S 65°. E 360 ft.

4X6X65 ft. deep value \$650.00

No.2 Shaft that brs. from mon. at Cr. of the East side line N 30.°W 173 ft.4 46 10 ft. deep. \$50.00

No. 3 Shaft that brs. from Corner No. 1

East Red Rock lode

No 1Shaft that brs. from Cor. No2 S 86°. E 282 ft.

4X6 X 285 ft. deep value. \$5700.00

at 272 ft. in this shaft there is a drift which brs.

S 20.00'W 65 ft. value 650.00

\$450.00 of the work in this shaft is credited to
Blizzard lode. and \$450.00 of the work in this shaft
is credited to Side Issue lode.

No. 2 Tunnel the mouth of which brs. from Cor. No.2 S 82°.E 262 ft.5X7X65 ft. course S 43°, W value \$520.00 No.3 Shaft that brs. from Cor. No.2 S 71°.E 152 ft. 4X6X10 ft. value \$50.0

No.4 Shaft that brs. from Cor. No.2 N 87° E 65 feet.

4X6 Xl0 ft value \$50.00

Blizzard lode

No 1 Shaft that brs. from at the Cr. of the East and line S 84°.W 128 ft. 4X6X10 ft. value. \$50.00 \$450.00 of the work in No.1 shaft on East Red Rock is credited to this lode.

Side Issue lode

No lshaft that brs. from the mon. at the Cr. of the West end line N 75°.45'E 100 ft.4X6X10 ft.value \$50.00 \$450.00 of the work in No. 1 shaft on East Red Rock is credited to this lode.

OTHER IMPROVEMENTS.

North Cor. of the engine house brs. from Cor. No.2 East Red Rock N 87°. E 315 ft. course of the long side is S 48°. E 70 X 50. ft.

LEDGES

The ledge on the Wealth lode brs. S 17°.E from the mon. Cr. of the North end line. 1015 feet.

The ledge on the East Red Rock brs.from mon. at Cr. of the East end N 87°.W 425 ft. thence S 77°.19W 673.9 ft.

The ledge on the Blizzard brs. from the mon. at the Cr. of the East end S 77°.W 1078 ft.

Side Issue lode the ledge on this lode brs. from the mon. Cr. of the West end N 75°45'E 551 ft.

INSTRUMENT.

This survey was made with a Gurley Light Mountain Solar Transit. The courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by direct solar observations, checked on Polaras. The distances were measured with 100-ft. and 300.ft. steel.tapes.

U.S.Deputy Mineral Surveyor
Prescott, Arizona.

Final Oaths for Surveys of Mining Claims.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals employed by William Hannitt

United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, measuring, and marking
the lines, corners, and boundaries described in the foregoing field-notes of the survey of
mining claim of The Deceture Coffee Coming do
known as the East Red Brek Wealth, Blizza of a Side Issue weller
and showing the respective capacities in which they acted.
Jens 1 Allises Chainman.
Arc Sirce Chainman.
Axman.
, Flagman.
Final Oaths of Assistants.
We de la
we, gense Alisers and free Hond, do solemnly swear that we assisted
Wills of 111 A fire 2 ict , United States Deputy Mineral Surveyer,
in marking the corners, and surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of The
Deaviler to valent langing to
known as the Exil Red Rock, We wilth Bliggard & Side Is a
lade)
represented in the foregoing field-notes as having been surveyed by said Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the
best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and
boundary monuments established according to law, and the instructions furnished by the
United States Surveyor-General for Augona
JEAN OULISON, Chainman.
Jae Haad, Chainman.
Jae Masa, Chainman.
, Axman.
Flagman.
before me, this 200 let day of North 190/ 18
t.
w Herritt
Voling Proble
my Commence En la grely 15 1903

Final Oaths for Surveys of Mining Claim.

Oaths of Assistants.

on the

Lode.

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, Walliam & Murritt, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United
States Surveyor General for Angune, dated
Now 81 190/ , have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining
Claim of The Decalus Copper Minning Co
, known as the
Eart Red Rock, Wealth Blyzard & Side I see buchs, situate in Nerele Mining District,
situate in Mining District,
and designated as Survey No, as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant orgrantors
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.
William & Murritt 1'. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said Wallams & Mursell. U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me R. C. Porrers
O. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before the 10 7 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
Notary Proble this 24th
day of Nont 1901.
R. C. Ferress
my Commission Expures Jan 4, 1904.
o 3-164
my Commission Theres I am 4 from
// // // // // // // // // // // // //

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

our, TW. Me Hate , and fre Hove
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: that we are
acquainted with the East Red Rock, Wealt, Blyzan & Side Im mining claims, situate
in Werde Mining district, Yarapai County,
Arizona Territory, for which the Decalus Copper Arizing Co,
ha $made$ application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions
of the Act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improve-
ments made thereon by the applicant and its grantors exceed Five Hundred for Each and every claim, Dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested in said mine.
Dae Hard
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, County of Garafini Sworn to and subscribed before me, this 20 16 Sworn to and subscribed before me, this 20 16 day of Nort 1901, 189 Where Comment Enfu July 15th 1908
My Commission Eenfu grety 15. 1700

SIDE ISSUE.

AMENDED NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION. Lode Claim.

To all whom it may concern:

This mining claim, the name of which is the SIDE ISSUE Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by the Decatur Copper Mining Company, the undersigned, on the 10th day of Octr. 1901.

The length of this claim is one thousand feet, and we claim 800 feet in a easterly direction, and 200 feet in a westerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the East to the West.

The claim is situated and located in the Verde Mining District, in Yavapai County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 3000 feet in a N. East direction from U.S.L.H. No. 1365 V.D.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a monument at a point in a westerly direction 200 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the West end line of said claim; thence North 300 feet to a monument, being the N. West corner of said claim; thence East 500 feet to a monument at the center of the North side line of said claim; thence East 500 feet to a monument being at the North East corner of said claim; thence South 300 feet to a monument at the center of the East and of said claim; thence South 300 feet to a monument, being at the South east corner of said claim; thence West 500 feet to a monument being at the center of the South side line of said claim; thence West 500 feet to monument at the S.West corner of said claim; thence West 500 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of An Act of the General Assembly of Arizona entitled "An Act General Massembly of Arizona entitled "An Act General Assembly of Arizona entitled "An Act General Asse

of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act Concerning Mines", approved March 20th, 1895, and amended March 2d, 1899.

This is an Amended location notice of the SIDE ISSUE Mining Claim, located by E.F.Roberts on the 13th day of July 1897, and recorded in Book 48 of Records of Mines, at pages 182 to 184, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Yavapai to which reference is hereby made, and this Amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice.

Dated and posted on the ground this 10th day of Octr.1901.

Decatur Copper Mining Company By W.S. Owens its Attorney in fact.

Filed and recorded at request of Parkinson & Von Schriltz, October 19th A.D.1901, at 9 o'clock A.M., Book 58 of Mines, pages , records of Yavapai County, Arizona.

7	(Seal)	P.J.FARLEY,	Recorder.
ВУ		Country	Mecolder.
Deputy.			

BLIZZARD.

AMENDED NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION. Lode Claim.

To ell whom it may concern:

This mining claim, the name of which is the BLIZZARD Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by the Decatur Copper Mining Company, the undersigned, on the 10th day of Octr. 1901.

The length of this claim is Twelve hundred feet, and we claim 1000 feet in a westerly direction, and 200 feet in a easterly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 500 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the East to the West.

The claim is situated and located in the Verde Mining District, in Yavapai County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 2000 feet in a N.Easterly direction from U.S.L.M.No.1365 V.D.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a monument at a point in a Hasterly direction 200 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the Hast end line of said claim; thence South 300 feet to a monument, being the S. Hast corner of said claim; thence West 600 feet to a monument at the center of the South side line of said claim; thence West 600 feet to a monument being at the S.West corner of said claim; thence North 300 feet to a monument at the center of the West end of said claim; thence North 300 feet to a monument, being at the Northwest corner of said claim; thence East 500 feet to a monument being at the center of the North side line of said claim; thence East 600 feet to a monument at the N. East corner of said claim; thence south 300 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act Concerning Mines", approved March 20th, 1895, and amended March 2d, 1899.

This is an Amended Location Notice of the Blizzard Mining Claim, located by John G. Miller and John Helbleib on the 11th day of March 1895, and recorded in Book 42 of Records of Mines, at pages 3-10 in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Yavapai, to which reference is hereby made, and this Amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice.

Dated and posted on the ground this 10th day of Octr.1901.

Decatur Copper Mining Company by W.S. Owens, its Attorney in fact.

	Fi	lled	and	reco	orded	at	reques	t of	Parl	cina	on	ટેલ	Von	Schri.	Ltz,
October	19"	A.D.	.1901	,at	9 01	cloc	k a.m.	,Book							
, reco	ords	of !	Yavar	oai (J-oun	ty,A	rizona	•							

	(Seal)	P.J.FARLEY,	
By ,	- 200 m c =	County	Recorder.
Deputy.			

MAST RED ROCK.

ВУ

AMENDED NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION. Lode Claim.

To all whom it may concern:

This mining claim, the name of which is the EAST RED ROCK Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by the Decatur Copper Mining Company, the undersigned, on the 10th day of Octr.1901.

The length of this claim is twelve hundred feet, and we claim one handred feet in a westerly direction, and eleven hundred feet in a easterly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center or said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the East to the West.

The claim is situated and located in the Verde Mining District, in Yavapai County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 2000 feet in a North east direction from U.S.L.M.No.1365 V.D.

The surface bounfaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at monument at a point in a westerly direction 100 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the west and line of said claim; thence North 300 feet to a monument, being the N. West corner of said claim; thence East 600 feet to a monument at the center of the North sde line of said claim; thence East 600 feet to a monument being at the N. Hast corner of said claim; thence South 300 feet to a monument at the center of the east end of said claim; thence South 300 feet to a monument, being at the South east corner of said claim; thence West 300 feet to a monument being at the center of the South side line of said claim; thence west 600 feet to a monument at the S. west corner of said claim; theree North 300 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act Concerning Mines", approved March 20th, 1895, and amended March 2d, 1899.

This is an Amended Location Notice of the East Red Rock Mining Claim, located by John Halbleib and John G. Miller on the 9th day of March 1895, and recorded in Book 41 of Records of Mines at page 448 et seq, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Yavapai, to which reference is hereby made, and this Amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice.

Dated and posted on the ground this 10th day of Octr.1901.

Decatur Copper Mining Company By W.S. Owens, its Attorney in fact.

	o'clock a.m.	t of Parkinson & Von Schri ,Book 58 of Mines,pages na.	
Ry	(Seal)	P.J.FARLEY, County Recorder.	

Deputy.

WEALTH.

AMENDED NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION. Lode Claim.

To all whom it may concern:

This mining claim, the name of which is the WEALTH Mining Claim, situate on land, belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by the Decatur Copper Mining Company, the undersigned, on the loth day of Octr. 1901.

The length of this claim is twelve hundred feet, and we claim 300 feet in a Northerly direction, and 900 feet feet in a Southerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposits and premises is from the North to the South.

The claim is situated and located in the Verde Mining District, in Yavapai County, in the Territory of Arizona, about fifteen hundred feet in a N.East direction from U.S.L.M.No.1365 V.D.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a monument at a point in a Northerly direction 300 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the North end line of said claim; thence east 300 feet to a monument, being the N. East corner of said claim; thence South 600 feet to a monument at the center of the east side line of said claim; thence South 600 feet to a monument being at the S. east corner of said claim; thence west 300 feet to a monument at the center of the South end of said claim; thence west 300 feet to a monument, being at the S. west corner of said claim; thence North 600 feet to a monument being at the center of the west side line of said claim; thence North 600 feet to a monument at the N. west corner of said claim; thence North 600 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act Concerning Mines", approved Harch 20th 1395, and amended Harch 2d, 1399.

This is an Amended Location Notice of the WEALTH Mining Claim, located by John Halbleib and John G. Miller on the 14th day of April 1895, and recorded in Book 39 of Records of Mines, at page 542 in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Yavapai, to which reference is hereby made, and this Amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice.

Dated and posted on the ground this 10th day of Octr.1901.

Decatur Copper Mining Company, by W.S.Owens, its Attorney in fact.

Filed and recorded at request of Parkinson & Von Schriltz, October 19" A.D.1901, at 9 o'clock a.m., Book 58 of Mines, pages_____, records of Yavapai County, Arizona.

	(Seal)	P.J.FARL	EY,
Бу,		County	Recorder.
Deputy.			

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,)
COUNTY OF YAVAPAI.

I,P.J.FARLEY,County Recorder in and for the County of Yavapai, in the Territory of Arizona, and custodian of the records thereof, do hereby certify that I have compared the above and foregoing pages numbered from one to four, inclusive, with the original records in my office, and said four pages contain a full, true and correct copy of the amended notice of location of each of the following described mining claims, at the same appear from said original records, to-wit:-

SIDE ISSUE, BLIZZARD, EAST RED ROCK AND WEALTH Mining Claims, the notices of location (amended) whereof being of record in Book 58 of Mines, at pages______, inclusive, records of Yavapai County, Arizona.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal, this 23rd day of October, A.D. 1901.



Surveyor General's Certificate of Approval of Field Notes and Survey of Mining Claim.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U.S. Surveyor General,

Office of O. S. Surveyor General,
Tueson armana
Tueson Anjens. 7.6.2/2., 1902.
I, U. S. Surveyor General for the district of arizona,
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the
Survey of the Mining Claim of The Decalur Copper Mining Company
, known as the
East Red Rock, Wealth, Blizzard and Dide Issue lode claims,
situate in mining district,
Yavapai County, Amjena, Territory,
in Section, Township No, Range No
designated as Survey No. 16/3
executed by William H. Merritt , U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, nevember 19 et to 20 et, 1901, under my instructions dated
November 8th, 190/, have been critically examined and the
necessary corrections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and
the Survey they describe, are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the location
certificate filed by the applicant for survey is included in the field notes.
U. S. Surveyor General for the district of arizona

TEL. 410 OFFICE, S. CORTEZ ST.

OFFICE OF

COUNTY ENGINEER

YAVAPAI COUNTY ARIZONA JAN 7 1918

PRESCOTT. ARIZONA. Decr. 5-1918

Hon. Frank P. Trott,

U.S. Surveyor General.

Phoenix Arizona.

Dear Sir:-

As to errors in Mineral Survey No. 1613 Wealth lode, accepting the reset corners as the true corners the survey is in error as reported by Mr. Jones,

200 1-1017- 6272 for 15-00-

William Aller W. S. (mund Sen

My nommission expires VIL-28 15 20

Notary Public.

POOR QUALITY

The following pages are scanned at the best possible quality setting. The original pages are of poor quality and this is the best possible reproduction.



Soule souft to One Inch.
Sur. Nº 1613.